
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Addendum:  Request for Proposal – Fleet Vehicles 
Issued Date:  May 22nd, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Purpose 
The purpose of this addendum is to add an additional vehicle to the trade-in listing that was 
missed in the initial Request for Proposal (RFP).   

Trade-In Offers 
SIGN has five vehicles that can be used as trade-ins with the purchase and include the 
following: 

 2006 Dodge Grand Caravan SE with mileage at March 31, 2025 at 311,204 
 2018 Ford Escape S 2WD (currently not operational, with blown transmission) with 

mileage at March 31, 2025 at 203,987 
 2014 Toyota Sienna V6 with mileage at March 31, 2025 at 305,090 
 2007 Dodge Caravan 2WD (passenger side sliding door non operational) with mileage at 

March 31, 2025 at 162,391 
 2010 Ford F150 with mileage at March 31, 2025 at 197,613 

Pictures of the vehicles are included in Appendix A. Further details can be provided by the 
contact individual if required, or arrangements can be made to view the vehicles to be traded-
in. 

The board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the trade-in offers from one 
proponent, and/or negotiate with the successful proponent on trade-in offers.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



Appendix A – Photos of Vehicles for Trade-In Purposes 
2010 Ford F150

  



 





 



 



 



 

 


